PETITION FDR ZONING RE-CLAS' "FICATION
- AND/GR:SBECTAL SEXCERTICH uanoance
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: A i
L or weCATDARY. Leanirg Coxp. legal owrer... of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description mmm-mm:umumn:g’_
Bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pur )
to the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, from an..__ zaoe Lo an
-1on¢; for Lhe following reasons:

In classifying the subject Property D.R.5.5, the Council

tted errors as set out on the atta i
incorporated by refarence hecein ched exhibit, which is

’

D.R.5.5

Substantial chatges have occurred im the aeighborhood &
alter its character since the Property was -.g cl:uiﬂ:: b.; °

the Council, as set cut on the attached =
corporated by reference herein. sxithieyadnls-tn

o at:
and the Patitioner hereby petitions fom S Vailii® from sec.
232.2 to permit a side yard of 0 ft. in a B.L. zone abutzing

D.R.5.5 % in lieu of G
ana 2 B S edilest O, et o'l Zony TSI LS Gl AR (120) e

)

']'OE:EPH D. THOMPSBON,

b——"‘j CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
@
\‘.‘t—-—— 100 SHMELL SUILLING - 300 HAST JOFFA ROAD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 * VAlley 3-8830

RE,

required 12 fect.

a refrigerator repair compruy, and is situated on the southeast corner of

|
\I Joppa Road an Ridgely Avenue in the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore

The Petitioner states that the County Council committed
at least the following errors in classifying the subject parcal

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- BEFORE THE
CATION AND VARIANCE
SE/corner of Joppa Road and

Ridgely Avenue - 11th District

DEPUTY ZONING

Carney Leasing Carporation - COMMISSIONER
Peritioner
NO. 73-208-RA (Item No. R) oF

BALTIMORE TCUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Reclass.fication from a D.R

5,5 Zone, and a Variance to permi a zero side yard setback instead of the

W |

The subject property conrists of . 85 of an acre, more or less, improv-

ed with a ons story concrete block buildiag used for the office and storage of

Cousty, 1o use the herein described property, 1or..... = VO ——
S || County. = |
Zoning Regulatiwns. |
Lor :- 2gTee to pay expeases of above reclassification and/or Speciar Excaption Testimony was presented by the Petitioner, a civil engineer, and a real|
posting. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree o and are 1o be bound by the
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for || estate appraiser and broke-. The property was described as having been zontd
|| in its entirety by Case No. 20-30-RS .n July 16, 1951, A subsequent zoning
Carney leasing Corporatio ] [| e adopted in 1966, also indicated tie property as being zaned in its en-
iﬁ"""‘s‘w'j““"‘-’-‘i-l-‘%'—m_z“— - g i tirety. However, as a result of a draftng error, approximately five f2et of
Address. 3331 &.--Joppa-Road...._.. E o Y| | the Petitioner's property was omitted from the B.L. zoning classification, =
| sl -}Q nd placed in a D.R. .5 residentia! classificatior i = N
= =3
E o Planning Board recommendations confirmed the drafting error and re- =
= [ = W
B JE& commended that the Petitioner's request be granted. | =1
> per)
&5 o] . | >
X - [x1 \ Insofar as the Variance is concerned, the Petitivner presented ta-ﬁmnnrr =
15 2 s}
3
o + 197 2, that tho mubdlect matter of this pelition be adverticed, as g e | indicating that a hardship exists with regard to grades a.ong the easternmost
required Zoning Law of Baltimors Cousty, in wspapers - H o |
, in two or, of general - alation through- = [~ property line from which the zero Variance is requested. The Petitioner's |
out Baltimore County, that ws
. that proparty be posted, and that the public bearing be had betore the Zoning - s = z | =
oy of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Puilding in Towson, Baltimere - property was described as having a difference in clevation of 15 to 20 feet be-| =
‘County, on the_ ath day of_ March e
l = '9”--&@-‘““ low the adjoining property. It was the opinion of all prasent, that the Varianch.
‘ r 'ﬁ if granted, would permit the building to serve as a retaining wall, and as such,
i ~ would remove a possible danger to area children who presently play on the
\ |
g SRS T o S A Y AT T
e rd I . L J
POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED
T :

BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASFIFYING
‘THE SUBJECT PROESRTY D.R.Z.5
" ) CHANGES IN THE AIEBA

South 2 Degress 34 Minutes West 175,00 fest thence binding on the rear lot lines of
Lot Nos. 33, 32, 31, 30, 29, 28, and Z7, as shown on wid plat, North 87 Degrees
26 Minutes Wast 249,99 feet to the East Side of Ridgely Avenue hersi raferred o and
running thence and binding on the East Side of Ridgely Avenve North 26 Degress |9
Minutes East 184,71 feet bo the ploce of beginning..

CONTAINING 0,85 acres of land, more or less.

i

road to essentially a
arterial street, and it was error for the Council to fail to
recognize this fact and place the entirs property as it should

hava been and as it previously was in a B.L. zone.

with the
the Council to fail to recognize this fact.

disclosed by a minute study of this tract.

D.R.5.5:
1.) The property has been for many yearc used in its 2.) As previousl &)—
DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE, JOPPA ROAD AND . praviously stated, traffic has continued to in- PETITION MAPPING m—g
KDGELY AVENUE, 11TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND for 1a1 , and it was classified as it crease at a substantial rate on Toppa Road daily chancing its o SHEET
Crivinal | Oupiicare | rocing
. - should have been in its entirety as B.L. on the 1966 Northeastern character more and more to a commercial arterial traffic carrier. FUNGTION dote | by Jdeis [ by [dow | by |doke =
BEGINNING for the sme ot the cemer farmad by the Intersectis Area Map, and it was error for the Council to convert a strip Depciiptices shschmdad ' T
; outline a
Touth Side of Joppa Rood, 30 feet wide, and the East Side of Ridgely Avenve, 30 foet approximately 5 ft. mre or less in width at the property's 3.) That since the property was clasaified by the Council ponimen 1 |
wide, and ruming thence and binding cn the South Sids of Joppa Road North 89 Degrees : eastern border iatq a D.R.5.5 zone, thereby rendering this erronecusly in 1971, further improvements have been planned, Petition number added to ! f
7 Minutes East 100.24 fast and South &7 Degrees 26 Minutes East 75,00 feet fo the portion of the property a non-conforming use. are being planned, and are in fact in many locations being
dividing lina between Lot Nos. 33 and 34 as shown on a plat of Camey Grove, mid carried out to further improve and increase the capacity of Demied
2.) That Joppa Road in this area is continuing to in- 3 Road.
plat baing recordad among tha Piat Records of Baltimors County in Plot Book WPC No. 7, oepa Graated by
crease in traffic and ﬂhlﬂg‘ in character from a reaidential i ZC, BA, CC, CA
folio 20, thence leaving the South Side of Joppa Rood and binding on wid dividing line ’ BA. o,

ally ori

d smal. type

3.) That the requested zoning was completaly in harmony

of the nei and it was errer for

4.) And for such ot.er and further reasons as shall be

|| cribed property or area should be and the same iu hereby Reclasmfied from a

property has be=n affected by zoning action in Case No. 72-113A.

closed by a minute study of this area and which shall be brought

out at *

JOSEPH D. THUMPSON,»
= CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

eroding bank that exiats between the adjc iy rroperty and Lo exisung build-

ing.
—
101 SKELL BUILDING -

TOWSOL L, MARYLAND 21204+ VAlley 3 ax20

200 EAST JOPPA EOAD

After reviewing the above tostiaony and visiting the site, it is the opinion

of the Deputy Zoning Commission~r that an error does exist insefar as the

DESCRIPTION FOR REZONING, JOPPA ROAD EAST OF
RIDGELY AVENUE, 11TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

placement of the zoning line in relation to the Petitiones's property is con-

cerned. 1t is asso the opinion of the Deputy Zomiag Commissioner that a hard-

BEGINNING for the some at a point on the South Side of Joppa Rood, -7 feet

ship ur practical difficulty also exists with regard to the Variance requested.

wide, ot the dis‘ance of 170,24 feet measured Lasterly along the South Side of Joppa

Therefcre, 14 1S ORDCRED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
v L 2 Road trom the Eost Side of Kidgely Avenuve, 30 feet wide, and running thence and

=4
Balti Ci ty thi !2 da { M h, 1973, that the he des- 2
aiimore County Shie g OTRRE © herein des binding on the East Side of Joppa Rud South 87 Degrees 26 Minutes East 5 fea: ,

or less, to the dividing line between Lot Nos, 33 and 34 a3 shown on a plet 5 mey

D.R.5.5 Zone to a B. L. Zone.
Grove, said plat being recorded omong the Plat Records of Boltinore County in Plat

It is further ORDERED that a Variance to Sectior. 232. 2 also be granted
Book WPC No. 7, folia 20 thence leaving the South Side of Joppo Road ond binding

to permit a zero side yard setback instead of the required 12 foot side yard
o0 said dividing line South 2 Degrees 34 Minutes West 175.00 feet, thence binding on ¢

setback, subject, Lowever, to the following restrictions:
part of the rear lot line of Lot No, 33, o3 shown an xid plat North 67 Degrees 26
I.  The Petitivner shall be responsible for, anu shall
repiace ary damage to the shrubbery or hedge, that
presently exists on the property line between the two
sites.

Winutes Wast 5 feet, more of less, thence leaving said rear lot line wnd running North.
2 Degrees 34 Minutes East [75.00 feet to tha place of beginning.

2. The Petitioner shall erect a barrier suitable to prevent CONTAINING 0.02 acres of land, more or les.
children from gaining access to he roof of the proposed
building from the adjoining property.

3. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works,
State Highway Administration and the Office of Fianning
and Zoning.

eputy Zom
Baltimare County

CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

That since the Council zoned this property, the following
changes have occurred in the neighberhood which have sub-
stantially altered its character.

1.) A short distance to the north on Summit Avenue

4.) Ssuch other and further changes as shall Ls dis-

Favised Plans:
Change in cutline or description___Yes
—No

Reviewed by:

- tira of the hearing hereon. Previous casef Mip #

Respectfully submitted,

Tl e
~Janes D. Nolan

" Attorney for Pe‘itioner




—Bavtmore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH——

DOMALD . ROOF, MO, MPM

Octobe. 17, 1972 ety svaTe A Sy m—— v -

Mr. S. Eric PiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
0ffice of Plawning and Zoning

Gounty OFfice Building

Towson, Mary 21204

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, Octoler 4, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Caraey Leasing Corporation
Location: S/S Joppa Road, 170" E of Ridglay Road
“zesent Zoniamg: 5

ification tu B.L.

Since metropolitan vater and sever are available, 20
health hazard is ancicipated.

Vary truly yours,

R

Thomas H. Devlie, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

BYB:mn

DA iatsicisiich
e

Balttmorr Gounty, Slargland
Bepartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MANTLAND £1204
Buroen of Engracering
L S ———

Cetover 17, 1572

Re: Item #8 (2ycle g TV - Dov, 1972 - Apri® 1973)
Property Cwnor: Carney ieasing Corporation
S/5 Joppa Hoad, 170' E, of Ridglay Ruad
Pres nt Zonlng: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. from D.R. 5.5 te B,L.
District: 1lth Yo. Acres: 0,02 acre:

roved with regard to public works. Yo further

aite are ruquired.

ELISWORTH Y. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

Tory truly yours,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Duimby
Acting Director

October 24, 1972
Salorasa Sellding

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Comaitiea

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiMenr: :
Comments on Item #8, IV Zoning Cycle, October 1972-April 1973, are os follows:
Property Owner: Camey Leasing Corporation
Locations $/5 Joppa Road, 170' E of Ridgley Road
Present Zoning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass from D.R.5.5 1o B.L.
District 11
No. Acres: 0.02 acres.
The site plon must b revised to show the following:
a. Complete parking calculations.

b. The raquired B foot buffer strip between the parking and the sireat property
along with the cirbing required i« maintain the 8 foot buffer.

c. The use of the buildings must be clarified.

Very mly?_‘,______

Elohn L. Wimbley

Plannar |
Project Plarning Division
Office of "lanning and Zaning

1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILOING TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204

MSF:inc
o e " iR - . a
3 3 :
i .
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
. October 13, 1y/2

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENG WEERING
Euews J Currons PE W T Maizen

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Daitz
catet

Towson, Marviand 21204

October 26, 1972

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re: Cycle Zoning IV
Item § - ZAC - Oct. 72 to Apr, 73
Property Owner: Carney Leasing Corporation
$/$ Joppa Road E. of Ridgely Road
Reclass. from D.R. 5.5 to B.L.
Disteict 11

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject petition Is requesting a zoning change From BL and
DR 5.5 to BL. The zoning change from DR 5.5 is such a small site, that no

incressed trip gencration is expected.

Should the presen. use of the site chauge in the future, driveway
locations may be required to be relocated.

Very truly yours,

Hichael . Flanigan
Traffic engineer Arsociate

| James D, Wolar,

§ 204 M. Pennsylvania Avenus

| Towson, Karyland 21204

! RE: Reclessificotion Pecizion
em B

Carney Leesing Corporation

The Zonisg Advisory Committes has reviewed the plans submitted

! Bsar Hr. Nalan:

with the sbove referenced petition and hes mede an on site fleld

Inspection of the property, Tne followlng comments ure a result of

this review and inspection,

Joppa Road and Ridgely Avenue, fn tha Ilth District of Baltimore

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

33 1 At
Attention: lr, DXOGECHTXHyDrs, chiiinln
Zoning Advisory Committee

Me:  Property Owner; Carney Leasing Corporation

Location:  s/s joppa hoad, 170! E of Ridgley Road
Tten No. & Zoning Apenda IV ZOMING CYCLE

October 1972 - 1973 (April)
Gentlemen: E

Prrsuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and *he comments below marked with an "x" are applicabi
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(%) 1. Pire hydrants for tne referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in azcordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works.

€ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-cnd conuition shown at

i€ maximum allowed Dy the Fire Departnent
( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all appl.cable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy of beginning

of operations.

€x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Procection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior tc occupancy.
€ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
Noted and
Reviewe: Approved:
roup Teputy Chief
Special Insprction Ditsion Fire Prevention Bureau
ols
a/25/72

James D, Nolan, Esq.,
Fage 2
October 13, 1972

hearing. otice of the hesring dite and time, vhich will be betwesn
March 1, 1973 and April 15th, 1973 will be forwirced to you in tre nesr

County. This property 1s currently imorcved with a converted service
station for & use of an alvetrical contractor. The subject of this
patition concerns a 5 foot st:fp thec I3 located on the easternmost
slde of this property that was wpaerently not fncluded in the acoption
: of the new zonfng meos For this arca. The property irmediateiy to
i the east of this property is currentiy improved with 8 twoo tory
|
i
i

i
| The subject property is located on the Southeast corner o*

dwelling that sits fn elevation much h'char than the subject property,
erty end the oroperty to the

east, The property to the south and the rear of th!s site {s also

fmoroved with a residential dwelling, There {3 an existing tavern

on the west side cf Ricgely Avenue wiich fs not {ncicated on the

ubnitted site olan. There §5s also 4 Uarinnce request for 8 zero

slde yard along the easternmest aronertu line, The of tn

fnofcates tnis wili be for 4 one-story warenouse sdditfun, I

recommend iist wis polilioner reconsiver the use of this oroposed 4

addition because s warehouse 13 not » nermitted use in the Gusiness

Local zone,

|
I
A revised site plen should be submitted which fndicates the
use and entrances of this commercial prosarty on the west side
of Ridgely Avenue, Also the narking calculations are to be revised
in accorcance with the narkfng requirerants nnd the § foot buffer
| strip from the right of way line stall be fndiceted,

This patizion is accopted - Filing on he dute of the enclosed

Filing certificate, Hewever, -1 corr--tions to site plins as
requested shall be submitted to tais office prio- to Thurscay,
Fabruary 1, 1973 in order to allow time for advertisinc, Fallure

to comply may result in :his petition nut bei ng scheduled for o

future.

Very truly yours,

() E!

.Jmuj OILLON, i,

Chairina=,

Zoning Advisery Cummittee
JJ0s22
Enclosure s

PR ———




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE

Date: October 20, 1972

County Office Bullding
Towson, ‘-ryland 2120L

He: Iten #8 Borpsniin

Owner ; Carnay Leasing v
7 et mr""’”",'."‘g 170" ¥ of Ridglay Tosd
; Froseans Sonie t Meciass from D.E. 5.5 1o B.L.

District: 11
No. Acres: 0.02 seras

Dear Mr. Di%e~na:

“imownt of acreage too small to bave amy effect on student
population.

Very truly yours,

Tt /%;/
WiP11d W. Nick Petrovich
Fleld Representative

ESTENET meT "oEMsLE Prsen

e
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON. MD.,___ February .35 ______ 1022
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anoexed sdvertissment was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nowspaper printsd
and published in Towson, Baltimcre Couaty, Md., mcmchsesch
of_.one__tine the. 8% ...
day of Maxsh 1973, the
appearing on the___ASH____dayof._..__ | Pobrwary. ...
1.0

" camTwncaTe o l-nn@
— H13-006- %

nm..._/J_‘.{;.... Duto of Posting. 2. = /573 .
Posted dor: l-.l.uuq._ga. M2 19732 SO as. AM.

Potitisasr: ...ﬁaz._%.&m-
Lecation of praparey. _C/mh-’l..ﬂ"#g.fnﬂdd’...%.m:...____
£t

Locatten of mgns-..o Siay ___.me.‘izl__.m...g'qyn...ﬁg&:...ﬂ.ﬁaﬁ....
Mo By 4

Date of rotwrn... D> A2 78

VRIGINAL
~
OFFICE OF
Fom

& essed] P RIS S

ESSEX, MD. 21221 Febraary 19 =19 73
FHES 08 TO CERTIFY, that thee aneesond o it et of

3, Eria Dinenna

Zoning Comaissionsr of Baltimore County

wasanserted an THE ESSEY TIVES, & w

et published i
Haltimae Counry, Marsband, anie o werk for ome  xmmoosto

werkf befon the 19 dav of PabPUARE 19 T3 tat 1 10 ann the oaue

was inserted in the issuef of - Fabruary 15, 1973.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
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